508643495 07/10/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI352749

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sony Group Corporation	04/18/2024

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	InterDigital VC Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Bellevue Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19809	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9655141

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3022813600

**Email:** docketing@interdigital.com

Correspondent Name: Patent Docketing
Address Line 1: 200 Bellevue Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2023P00718WOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gwen Bredow	
SIGNATURE:	Gwen Bredow	
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2024	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Confirmatory\_Assignment\_Sony-IVH\_54\_'141\_Fully\_Exec#page1.tiff source=Confirmatory\_Assignment\_Sony-IVH\_54\_'141\_Fully\_Exec#page2.tiff source=Confirmatory\_Assignment\_Sony-IVH\_54\_'141\_Fully\_Exec#page3.tiff

PATENT 508643495 REEL: 067950 FRAME: 0763

#### **CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

This CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT, effective as of July 31, 2019, is made by and between Sony Group Corporation (formerly Sony Corporation), a corporation existing under the laws of Japan with its principal place of business at 1-7-1, Konan, Minato-Ku, Tokyo, Japan 108-0075 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and InterDigital VC Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 200 Bellevue Parkway, Suite 300, Wilmington, DE 19809 (hereinafter "Assignee").

#### WHEREAS:

Assignor previously entered into a Patent Transfer Agreement, effective July 31, 2019, ("Transfer Agreement") with respect to a certain United States patent and/or patent application listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter "Patent");

Pursuant to the terms of the Transfer Agreement, Assignee previously acquired the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent; and

Assignor and Assignee are desirous of memorializing and confirming the prior transfer of the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby confirms that as of July 31, 2019, Assignor intended to and previously has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all of the following:

- the Patent, including any and all inventions, invention disclosures, improvements and discoveries disclosed or claimed therein (hereinafter "Inventions"), for the United States, its possessions and territories and all foreign countries, regions and territories;
- (ii) any reissues, extensions, renewals, substitutions and re-examinations of the Patent; and
- (iii) all past, present and future causes of action and enforcement rights, whether currently pending, filed or otherwise, in connection with the Patent, including without limitation, all rights to sue for any past, present or future infringement thereof, including the rights to license and to collect and receive any damages, royalties, injunctive relief, and/or any other settlements or remedies for such infringements, and including any provisional rights having arisen from any publication of the Patent,

the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this Confirmatory Assignment had not been made.

AND, this Confirmatory Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Confirmatory Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee, by and through their respective authorized representative, have executed this instrument on the date indicated below.

1

PATENT REEL: 067950 FRAME: 0764 Confirmatory Patent Assignment: Sony Group Corporation to InterDigital VC Holdings, Inc.

SIGNED for and on behalf of Sony Group Corporation

Takashi Yamanishi

(Print Name)

Senior General Manager,

Intellectual Property and Standards Division

(Print Title)

SIGNED for and on behalf of InterDigital VC Holdings, Inc.

Ву

(Signature)

23 April 2024
(Date)

Andrew W. Spicer Sentor Petent Executive (Print Title)

Confirmatory Patent Assignment: Sony Group Corporation to InterDigital VC Holdings, Inc.

# EXHIBIT A

Country	Application No.	Patent No. or Publication No.	Filing Date	
US	14/904,577	9,655,141	02-JUL-2014	: